Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
HIGH-QUALITY METAL CLADDING
• Long-life outdoor applications due to corrosion
resistance
• Customized production with different types of
metal and thicknesses
• Protects insulated pipes against mechanical

behaviour
Very good resistance to sea-water, salty air and in industrial environments. (Aluminium)
Very good resistance in usual applications and in industrial environments (Aluzinc).
Very good resistance in usual applications (Hot dip)
Mass per unit area 1350 - 2700 g/m² (Aluminium)
3925 - 7850 g/m² (Aluzinc)
3140 - 7850 g/m²  (Hot dip)
Structure Smooth
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area.
140 2018 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Okabell [parent] jacketing - galvanised steel
with protective vanish sealing
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. 55. BRL7004 270. BBL7005 24.
80. 0.5. 60. BRL8004 288. BBL8005 30.
90. 0.5. 65. BRL9004 280. BBL9005 24.
100. 0.5. 75. BRL10004 240. BBL10005 24.
110. 0.5. 80. BRL11005 210. BBL11005 24.
120. 0.5. 85. BRL12005 180. BBL12005 24.
130. 0.6. 85. BRL13005 150. BBL13006 20.
140. 0.6. 95. BRL14005 125. BBL14006 20.
150. 0.6. 100. BRL15005 125. BBL15006 20.
160. 0.6. 105. BRL16006 100. BBL16006 16.
170. 0.6. 110. BRL17006 100. BBL17006 24.
180. 0.6. 115. BRL18006 80. BBL18006 17.
190. 0.6. 120. BRL19006 80. BBL19006 14.
200. 0.6. 125. BRL20006 60. BBL20006 12.
210. 0.6. 130. BRL21006 60. BBL21006 16.
220. 0.6. 135. BRL22006 60. BBL22006 14.
230. 0.6. 140. BRL23006 75. BBL23006 13.
240. 0.6. 145. BRL24006 70. BBL24006 12.
250. 0.6. 155. BRL25006 65. BBL25006 12.
260. 0.7. 160. BRL26007 60. BBL26007 12.
270. 0.7. 170. BRL27007 55. BBL27007 11.
280. 0.7. 175. BRL28007 55. BBL28007 10.
290. 0.7. 180. BRL29007 40. BBL29007 10.
300. 0.7. 185. BRL30007 40. BBL30007 9.
310. 0.7. 190. BRL31007 40. BBL31007 8.
320. 0.7. 190. BRL32007 35. BBL32007 8.
330. 0.7. 195. BRL33007 35. BBL33007 7.
340. 0.7. 200. BRL34007 30. BBL34007 6.
350. 0.7. 210. BRL35007 30. BBL35007 6.
360. 0.7. 215. BRL36007 30. BBL36007 6.
370. 0.7. 230. BRL37007 30. BBL37007 5.
380. 0.7. 270. BRL38007 30. BBL38007 5.
390. 0.7. 270. BRL39007 30. BBL39007 ● -
400. 0.7. 300. BRL40007 25. BBL40007 ● -
410. 0.7. 305. BRL41007 25. BBL41007 ● -
420. 0.7. 305. BRL42007 20. BBL42007 ● -
430. 0.7. 310. BRL43007 20. BBL43007 ● -
440. 0.7. 320. BRL44007 ● 15. BBL44007 ● -
450. 0.7. 330. BRL45007 ● 15. BBL45007 ● -
460. 0.7. 340. BRL46007 ● 15. BBL46007 ● -
470. 0.7. 360. BRL47007 ● 15. BBL47007 ● -
480. 0.7. 380. BRL48007 ● 15. BBL48007 ● -
Okabell jacketing - galvanised steel
with protective vanish sealing
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package

360. 0.7. 215. BRL36007 30. BBL36007 6.
370. 0.7. 230. BRL37007 30. BBL37007 5.
380. 0.7. 270. BRL38007 30. BBL38007 5.
390. 0.7. 270. BRL39007 30. BBL39007 ● -
400. 0.7. 300. BRL40007 25. BBL40007 ● -
410. 0.7. 305. BRL41007 25. BBL41007 ● -
420. 0.7. 305. BRL42007 20. BBL42007 ● -
430. 0.7. 310. BRL43007 20. BBL43007 ● -
440. 0.7. 320. BRL44007 ● 15. BBL44007 ● -
450. 0.7. 330. BRL45007 ● 15. BBL45007 ● -
460. 0.7. 340. BRL46007 ● 15. BBL46007 ● -
470. 0.7. 360. BRL47007 ● 15. BBL47007 ● -
480. 0.7. 380. BRL48007 ● 15. BBL48007 ● -
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Front slice Nozzle
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. - BEL7005 120. BSL7070 18.
80. 0.5. - BEL8005 120. BSL8080 24.
90. 0.5. - BEL9005 120. BSL9090 30.
100. 0.5. - BEL10005 120. BSL100100 24.
110. 0.5. - BEL11005 100. BSL110110 21.
120. 0.5. - BEL12005 100. BSL120120 21.
130. 0.6. - BEL13006 60. BSL130130 15.
140. 0.6. - BEL14006 60. BSL140140 15.
150. 0.6. - BEL15006 60. BSL150150 21.
160. 0.6. - BEL16006 60. BSL160160 15.
170. 0.6. - BEL17006 50. BSL170170 15.
180. 0.6. - BEL18006 50. BSL180180 15.
190. 0.6. - BEL19006 50. BSL190190 15.
200. 0.6. - BEL20006 60. BSL200200 15.
210. 0.6. - BEL21006 60. BSL210210 15.
220. 0.6. - BEL22006 60. BSL220220 15.
230. 0.6. - BEL23006 50. BSL230230 15.
240. 0.6. - BEL24006 50. BSL240240 ● 15.
250. 0.6. - BEL25006 40. BSL250250 15.
260. 0.7. - BEL26007 40. BSL260260 ● 9.
270. 0.7. - BEL27007 40. BSL270270 ● 9.
280. 0.7. - BEL28007 40. BSL280280 ● 9.
290. 0.7. - BEL29007 30. BSL290290 ● 9.
300. 0.7. - BEL30007 30. BSL300300 ● 9.
310. 0.7. - BEL31007 30. BSL310310 ● -
320. 0.7. - BEL32007 30. BSL320320 ● -
330. 0.7. - BEL33007 30. BSL330330 ● -
340. 0.7. - BEL34007 30. BSL340340 ● -
350. 0.7. - BEL35007 30. BSL350350 ● -
360. 0.7. - BEL36007 30. BSL360360 ● -
370. 0.7. - BEL37007 - BSL370370 ● -
380. 0.7. - BEL38007 - BSL380380 ● -
390. 0.7. - BEL39007 ● - BSL390390 ● -
400. 0.7. - BEL40007 ● - BSL400400 ● -
410. 0.7. - BEL41007 ● - BSL410410 ● -
420. 0.7. - BEL42007 ● - BSL420420 ● -
430. 0.7. - BEL43007 ● - BSL430430 ● -
440. 0.7. - BEL44007 ● - BSL440440 ● -
450. 0.7. - BEL45007 ● - BSL450450 ● -
460. 0.7. - BEL46007 ● - BSL460460 ● -
470. 0.7. - BEL47007 ● - BSL470470 ● -
480. 0.7. - BEL48007 ● - BSL480480 ● -
Remark If not ordered differently we will supply above mentioned standard version. Other dimensions, types,
materials and packaging units on request.
Metal thickness according to DIN4140 for Okabell systems with mechanical impact can be delivered on
request.

100 x x x x
102 x x x x
106 x x x x
(1) Reference dimension (= D + T): In the case of intermediate sizes the next larger reference dimension is consulted when calculating the selling price.
DT
A
L
D
L
T D
L
1432018 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Okabell [parent] jacketing - aluminium seawater-resistant
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. 55. BRS7005 48. BBS7005 24.
80. 0.5. 60. BRS8005 64. BBS8005 30.
90. 0.5. 65. BRS9005 60. BBS9005 24.
100. 0.5. 75. BRS10005 45. BBS10005 24.
110. 0.5. 80. BRS11005 45. BBS11005 24.
120. 0.5. 85. BRS12005 30. BBS12005 24.
130. 0.6. 85. BRS13006 25. BBS13006 20.
140. 0.6. 95. BRS14006 25. BBS14006 20.
150. 0.6. 100. BRS15006 25. BBS15006 20.
160. 0.6. 105. BRS16006 20. BBS16006 16.
170. 0.6. 110. BRS17006 20. BBS17006 24.
180. 0.6. 115. BRS18006 20. BBS18006 17.
190. 0.6. 120. BRS19006 20. BBS19006 14.
200. 0.6. 125. BRS20006 20. BBS20006 12.
210. 0.6. 130. BRS21006 20. BBS21006 16.
220. 0.6. 135. BRS22006 15. BBS22006 14.
230. 0.6. 140. BRS23006 15. BBS23006 13.
240. 0.6. 145. BRS24006 15. BBS24006 12.
250. 0.6. 155. BRS25006 110. BBS25006 12.
260. 0.8. 160. BRS26008 110. BBS26008 12.
270. 0.8. 170. BRS27008 80. BBS27008 11.
280. 0.8. 175. BRS28008 80. BBS28008 10.
290. 0.8. 180. BRS29008 80. BBS29008 10.
300. 0.8. 185. BRS30008 80. BBS30008 9.
310. 0.8. 190. BRS31008 60. BBS31008 8.
320. 0.8. 190. BRS32008 60. BBS32008 8.
330. 0.8. 195. BRS33008 ● 60. BBS33008 ● 7.
340. 0.8. 200. BRS34008 ● 60. BBS34008 ● 6.
350. 0.8. 210. BRS35008 ● 60. BBS35008 ● 6.
360. 0.8. 215. BRS36008 ● 60. BBS36008 ● 6.
370. 0.8. 230. BRS37008 ● 60. - -
380. 0.8. 270. BRS38008 ● 50. BBS38008 ● 5.
390. 0.8. 270. BRS39008 ● 50. BBS39008 ● -
400. 0.8. 300. BRS40008 ● 40. BBS40008 ● -
410. 0.8. 305. BRS41008 ● 40. BBS41008 ● -
420. 0.8. 305. BRS42008 ● 40. BBS42008 ● -
430. 0.8. 310. BRS43008 ● 40. BBS43008 ● -
440. 0.8. 320. BRS44008 ● 30. BBS44008 ● -
450. 0.8. 330. BRS45008 ● 30. BBS45008 ● -
460. 0.8. 340. BRS46008 ● 30. BBS46008 ● -
470. 0.8. 360. BRS47008 ● 30. BBS47008 ● -
480. 0.8. 380. BRS48008 ● 20. BBS48008 ● -
Okabell jacketing - aluminium seawater-resistant
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. 55. BRS7005 48. BBS7005 24.

360. 0.8. 215. BRS36008 ● 60. BBS36008 ● 6.
370. 0.8. 230. BRS37008 ● 60. - -
380. 0.8. 270. BRS38008 ● 50. BBS38008 ● 5.
390. 0.8. 270. BRS39008 ● 50. BBS39008 ● -
400. 0.8. 300. BRS40008 ● 40. BBS40008 ● -
410. 0.8. 305. BRS41008 ● 40. BBS41008 ● -
420. 0.8. 305. BRS42008 ● 40. BBS42008 ● -
430. 0.8. 310. BRS43008 ● 40. BBS43008 ● -
440. 0.8. 320. BRS44008 ● 30. BBS44008 ● -
450. 0.8. 330. BRS45008 ● 30. BBS45008 ● -
460. 0.8. 340. BRS46008 ● 30. BBS46008 ● -
470. 0.8. 360. BRS47008 ● 30. BBS47008 ● -
480. 0.8. 380. BRS48008 ● 20. BBS48008 ● -
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Front slice Nozzle
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. - BES7006 120. BSS7070 ● 18.
80. 0.5. - BES8006 120. BSS8080 ● 24.
90. 0.5. - BES9006 120. BSS9090 ● 30.
100. 0.5. - BES10006 120. BSS100100 ● 24.
110. 0.5. - BES11006 100. BSS110110 ● 21.
120. 0.5. - BES12006 100. BSS120120 ● 21.
130. 0.6. - BES13006 60. BSS130130 ● 15.
140. 0.6. - BES14006 60. BSS140140 ● 15.
150. 0.6. - BES15006 60. BSS150150 ● 21.
160. 0.6. - BES16006 60. BSS160160 ● 15.
170. 0.6. - BES17006 50. BSS170170 ● 15.
180. 0.6. - BES18006 50. BSS180180 ● 15.
190. 0.6. - BES19006 50. BSS190190 ● 15.
200. 0.6. - BES20006 60. BSS200200 ● 15.
210. 0.6. - BES21006 60. BSS210210 ● 15.
220. 0.6. - BES22006 60. BSS220220 ● 15.
230. 0.6. - BES23006 ● 50. BSS230230 ● 15.
240. 0.6. - BES24006 ● 50. BSS240240 ● 15.
250. 0.6. - BES25008 ● 40. BSS250250 ● 15.
260. 0.8. - BES26008 ● 40. BSS260260 ● 9.
270. 0.8. - BES27008 ● 40. BSS270270 ● 9.
280. 0.8. - BES28008 ● 40. BSS280280 ● 9.
290. 0.8. - BES29008 ● 30. - -
300. 0.8. - BES30008 ● 30. - -
310. 0.8. - BES31008 ● 30. BSS310310 ● -
320. 0.8. - BES32008 ● 30. BSS320320 ● -
330. 0.8. - BES33008 ● 30. BSS330330 ● -
340. 0.8. - BES34008 ● 30. BSS340340 ● -
350. 0.8. - BES35008 ● 30. BSS350350 ● -
360. 0.8. - BES36008 ● 30. BSS360360 ● -
370. 0.8. - BES37008 ● - BSS370370 ● -
380. 0.8. - BES38008 ● - BSS380380 ● -
390. 0.8. - BES39008 ● - BSS390390 ● -
400. 0.8. - BES40008 ● - BSS400400 ● -
410. 0.8. - BES41008 ● - BSS410410 ● -
420. 0.8. - BES42008 ● - BSS420420 ● -
430. 0.8. - BES43008 ● - BSS430430 ● -
440. 0.8. - BES44008 ● - BSS440440 ● -
450. 0.8. - BES45008 ● - BSS450450 ● -
460. 0.8. - BES46008 ● - BSS460460 ● -
470. 0.8. - BES47008 ● - BSS470470 ● -
480. 0.8. - BES48008 ● - BSS480480 ● -
Remark If not ordered differently we will supply above mentioned standard version. Other dimensions, types,
materials and packaging units on request.
Metal thickness according to DIN4140 for Okabell systems with mechanical impact can be delivered on
request.

100 x x x x
102 x x x x
106 x x x x
(1) Reference dimension (= D + T): In the case of intermediate sizes the next larger reference dimension is consulted when calculating the selling price.
DT
A
L
D
L
T D
L
146 2018 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Okabell [parent] jacketing - aluminium eloxal seawater-resistant
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. 55. BRM7005 48. BBM7005 24.
80. 0.5. 60. BRM8005 64. BBM8005 30.
90. 0.5. 65. BRM9005 60. BBM9005 24.
100. 0.5. 75. BRM10005 45. BBM10005 24.
110. 0.5. 80. BRM11005 45. BBM11005 24.
120. 0.5. 85. BRM12005 30. BBM12005 24.
130. 0.6. 85. BRM13006 25. BBM13006 20.
140. 0.6. 95. BRM14006 25. BBM14006 20.
150. 0.6. 100. BRM15006 25. BBM15006 20.
160. 0.6. 105. BRM16006 20. BBM16006 16.
170. 0.6. 110. BRM17006 20. BBM17006 24.
180. 0.6. 115. BRM18006 20. BBM18006 17.
190. 0.6. 120. BRM19006 20. BBM19006 14.
200. 0.6. 125. BRM20006 20. BBM20006 12.
210. 0.6. 130. BRM21006 20. BBM21006 16.
220. 0.6. 135. BRM22006 15. BBM22006 14.
230. 0.6. 140. BRM23006 15. BBM23006 ● 13.
240. 0.6. 145. BRM24006 15. BBM24006 ● 12.
250. 0.6. 155. BRM25006 110. BBM25006 ● 12.
260. 0.8. 160. BRM26008 110. BBM26008 ● 12.
270. 0.8. 170. BRM27008 80. BBM27008 ● 11.
280. 0.8. 175. BRM28008 80. BBM28008 ● 10.
290. 0.8. 180. BRM29008 80. BBM29008 ● 10.
300. 0.8. 185. BRM30008 80. BBM30008 ● 9.
310. 0.8. 190. BRM31008 60. BBM31008 ● 8.
320. 0.8. 190. BRM32008 60. BBM32008 ● 8.
330. 0.8. 195. BRM33008 ● 60. BBM33008 ● 7.
340. 0.8. 200. BRM34008 ● 60. BBM34008 ● 6.
350. 0.8. 210. BRM35008 ● 60. BBM35008 ● 6.
360. 0.8. 215. BRM36008 ● 60. BBM36008 ● 6.
370. 0.8. 230. BRM37008 ● 60. BBM37008 ● 5.
380. 0.8. 270. BRM38008 ● 50. BBM38008 ● 5.
390. 0.8. 270. BRM39008 ● 50. BBM39008 ● -
400. 0.8. 300. BRM40008 ● 40. BBM40008 ● -
410. 0.8. 305. BRM41008 ● 40. BBM41008 ● -
420. 0.8. 305. BRM42008 ● 40. BBM42008 ● -
430. 0.8. 310. BRM43008 ● 40. BBM43008 ● -
440. 0.8. 320. BRM44008 ● 30. BBM44008 ● -
450. 0.8. 330. BRM45008 ● 30. BBM45008 ● -
460. 0.8. 340. BRM46008 ● 30. BBM46008 ● -
470. 0.8. 360. BRM47008 ● 30. BBM47008 ● -
480. 0.8. 380. BRM48008 ● 20. BBM48008 ● -
Okabell jacketing - aluminium eloxal seawater-resistant
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Jacket Bend
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. 55. BRM7005 48. BBM7005 24.

360. 0.8. 215. BRM36008 ● 60. BBM36008 ● 6.
370. 0.8. 230. BRM37008 ● 60. BBM37008 ● 5.
380. 0.8. 270. BRM38008 ● 50. BBM38008 ● 5.
390. 0.8. 270. BRM39008 ● 50. BBM39008 ● -
400. 0.8. 300. BRM40008 ● 40. BBM40008 ● -
410. 0.8. 305. BRM41008 ● 40. BBM41008 ● -
420. 0.8. 305. BRM42008 ● 40. BBM42008 ● -
430. 0.8. 310. BRM43008 ● 40. BBM43008 ● -
440. 0.8. 320. BRM44008 ● 30. BBM44008 ● -
450. 0.8. 330. BRM45008 ● 30. BBM45008 ● -
460. 0.8. 340. BRM46008 ● 30. BBM46008 ● -
470. 0.8. 360. BRM47008 ● 30. BBM47008 ● -
480. 0.8. 380. BRM48008 ● 20. BBM48008 ● -
Outer- Ø [mm] Thickness [mm] Bend radius [mm] Front slice Nozzle
Code Pcs./package Code Pcs./package
70. 0.5. - BEM7006 ● 120. BSM7070 ● 18.
80. 0.5. - BEM8006 120. BSM8080 ● 24.
90. 0.5. - BEM9006 120. BSM9090 ● 30.
100. 0.5. - BEM10006 120. BSM100100 ● 24.
110. 0.5. - BEM11006 100. BSM110110 ● 21.
120. 0.5. - BEM12006 100. BSM120120 ● 21.
130. 0.6. - BEM13006 60. BSM130130 ● 15.
140. 0.6. - BEM14006 ● 60. BSM140140 ● 15.
150. 0.6. - BEM15006 ● 60. BSM150150 ● 21.
160. 0.6. - BEM16006 ● 60. BSM160160 ● 15.
170. 0.6. - BEM17006 ● 50. BSM170170 ● 15.
180. 0.6. - BEM18006 ● 50. BSM180180 ● 15.
190. 0.6. - BEM19006 ● 50. BSM190190 ● 15.
200. 0.6. - BEM20006 ● 60. BSM200200 ● 15.
210. 0.6. - BEM21006 ● 60. BSM210210 ● 15.
220. 0.6. - BEM22006 ● 60. BSM220220 ● 15.
230. 0.6. - BEM23006 ● 50. BSM230230 ● 15.
240. 0.6. - BEM24006 ● 50. BSM240240 ● 15.
250. 0.6. - BEM25008 ● 40. BSM250250 ● 15.
260. 0.8. - BEM26008 ● 40. BSM260260 ● 9.
270. 0.8. - BEM27008 ● 40. BSM270270 ● 9.
280. 0.8. - BEM28008 ● 40. BSM280280 ● 9.
290. 0.8. - BEM29008 ● 30. BSM290290 ● 9.
300. 0.8. - BEM30008 ● 30. BSM300300 ● 9.
310. 0.8. - BEM31008 ● 30. BSM310310 ● -
320. 0.8. - BEM32008 ● 30. BSM320320 ● -
330. 0.8. - BEM33008 ● 30. BSM330330 ● -
340. 0.8. - BEM34008 ● 30. BSM340340 ● -
350. 0.8. - BEM35008 ● 30. BSM350350 ● -
360. 0.8. - BEM36008 ● 30. BSM360360 ● -
370. 0.8. - BEM37008 ● - BSM370370 ● -
380. 0.8. - BEM38008 ● - BSM380380 ● -
390. 0.8. - BEM39008 ● - BSM390390 ● -
400. 0.8. - BEM40008 ● - BSM400400 ● -
410. 0.8. - BEM41008 ● - BSM410410 ● -
420. 0.8. - BEM42008 ● - BSM420420 ● -
430. 0.8. - BEM43008 ● - BSM430430 ● -
440. 0.8. - BEM44008 ● - BSM440440 ● -
450. 0.8. - BEM45008 ● - BSM450450 ● -
460. 0.8. - BEM46008 ● - BSM460460 ● -
470. 0.8. - BEM47008 ● - BSM470470 ● -
480. 0.8. - BEM48008 ● - BSM480480 ● -
Remark If not ordered differently we will supply above mentioned standard version. Other dimensions, types,
materials and packaging units on request.
Metal thickness according to DIN4140 for Okabell systems with mechanical impact can be delivered on
request.